statements, thus management is restating the January 31, 2011 amounts.

The effect of the Company's previously issued January 31, 2011 financial statement is summarized as follows:

Statements of Operations

   2011
   Options issued   326,667
   Weighted average volatility   276.1%
   Expected dividends   -
   Expected term (years)   1.5
   Risk-free rate   3.07%
   Expected forfeiture rate   0%-10%

   Options

Weighted average
exercise price   Expiration date

   Outstanding at April 30, 2011   -   -
   Issued   326,667   0.90   May 30, 2021

   Exercised   -   -
   Forfeited   (33,333)   0.90

   Outstanding at January 31, 2012 and April 30, 2011   293,333   0.90

   Three months ended January 31, 2011   Nine months ended January 31, 2011

Previously
reported

Increase
(Decrease)   Restated

Previously
reported

Increase
(Decrease)   Restated

EXPENSES

Mineral exploration and
consultants  $  -  $ 2,376  $ 2,376   -   134,707   134,707

   Management and administrative  225,739   (211,880)   13,859   630,472   (558,958)  1 71,514

   Legal and professional  -   23,761   23,761   -   42,885   42,885

NET LOSS  $  (225,739)  $ (185,743)  $ (39,996) $ (630,472)  $ (381,366)  $ (249,106)

1
Stock options granted in the period ended October 31, 2010 were subsequently rescinded in their entirety.  For the three months and nine
months ended January 31, 2011, stock option expense of $134,314 and $304,959 was rescinded.

Page 11 of 23

STAR GOLD CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JANUARY 31, 2012

NOTE 10 – SUBSCRIPTIONS PAYABLE

During the nine months ended January 31, 2012, the Company received $599,582 in deposits pursuant to the proposed issuance of
short-term debentures, which are convertible into shares of the Company's common stock.  Issuance of such debentures are estimated